
Ohio Historic Preservation Tax Credit - Round 25 Applications
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2113-2117 W. 8th and 2122 St. 

Michael St. - rear Cincinnati FY21019 79 $250,000 79 $250,000

F.E. Avery and Sons Garage Columbus FY21045 66 $250,000 11 77 $500,000

Moreland House Cleveland FY21048 72 $250,000 72 $750,000

2131 Saint Michael Street Cincinnati FY21017 72 $144,131 72 $894,131

123 E. McMicken Cincinnati FY21029 72 $65,898 72 $960,029

310 Perry Cincinnati FY21022 71 $212,760 71 $1,172,789

2130 Saint Michael and 642 Neave StreetCincinnati FY21016 71 $161,924 71 $1,334,713

254 Mohawk Cincinnati FY21025 71 $120,470 71 $1,455,183

1409 Main Cincinnati FY21011 70 $200,000 70 $1,655,183

1623 Pleasant Cincinnati FY21024 70 $169,470 70 $1,824,653

2122 St. Michael St - front Cincinnati FY21018 70 $163,158 70 $1,987,811

1648 Vine St Cincinnati FY21030 70 $152,622 70 $2,140,433

The Ransley Cincinnati FY21050 70 $125,000 70 $2,265,433
Ohio Mutual Insurance Building Salem FY21041 69 $250,000 1 70 $2,515,433

1209 Elm¹ Cincinnati FY21026 69 $249,999 70

313 W. 5th Cincinnati FY21023 69 $235,575 69
116 E. McMicken Cincinnati FY21049 69 $225,921 69

$2,515,433

Metropolitan Distributing Company Toledo FY21003 75 $1,639,451 11 86 $1,639,451

Lanman-Ingraham Building Marble Cliff FY21020 80 $498,957 5 85 $2,138,408

Lake County National Bank Bldg Painesville FY21009 81 $1,918,000 2 83 $4,056,408

Fidelity Building Cleveland FY21012 82 $2,000,000 82 $6,056,408

Trinity Project Lakewood FY21027 72 $849,000 9 81 $6,905,408

2104 Superior Ave Cleveland FY21046 79 $582,500 79² $7,487,908

St. Michaels School Cleveland FY21028 79 $1,300,000 79

Warsaw Creative Campus Cincinnati FY21033 78 $1,940,000 78

Ophthalmic Hospital Cincinnati FY21031 78 $1,303,191 78

Home Telephone Co. Dayton FY21021 78 $659,127 78

Stone Front Building Defiance FY21036 78 $250,000 0 78

JM Sealts Company Warehouse Lima FY21008 73 $1,312,386 4 77

City's Gospel Cincinnati FY21042 75 $126,500 75

1629 Vine St and 1633 Vine St Cincinnati FY21032 74 $583,497 74

Reed Steffan Dayton FY21004 67 $1,000,000 67

Mergard Lanes Cincinnati FY21044 65 $250,000 65

A. Schraders Son of Ohio WarehouseAkron FY21005 62 $1,000,000 62

Imperial Theatre Cincinnati FY21034 59 $876,933 59

$7,487,908

2152-2160 Superior Ave Cleveland FY21047 89 $3,900,976 11 100 $3,900,976

Textile Building Cincinnati FY21007 82 $5,000,000 11 93 $8,900,976

Manchester Hotel/Snider Ford Middletown FY21010 86 $4,000,000 6 92 $12,900,976

Barclay Building Dayton FY21035 81 $2,450,000 11 92 $15,350,976
Akron YWCA Akron FY21014 80 $3,068,766 11 91² $18,419,742

Renkert Building Canton FY21039 84 $5,000,000 7 91

Van Wert Revitalization Phase I Van Wert FY21001 86 $2,350,000 0 86

Warner and Swasey Co. Building Cleveland FY21006 84 $5,000,000 84

Newark Arcade Newark FY21013 77 $2,850,000 6 83

Findlay Parkside³ Cincinnati FY21037 82 $3,100,000 82

Gwynne Building Cincinnati FY21002 80 $5,000,000 80

Overmyer Lofts Toledo FY21015 62 $5,000,000 62
Hallmark Meridian Dayton FY21043 62 $1,700,000 62

$18,419,742

$28,423,083

² Tiebreaker applied here.

Ineligible for Scoring

Lagonda Starett-Fried Springfield FY21038

Mayflower Apartments Akron FY21040

Small Projects 

Funding Line

¹ Project funded because of inadvertant scoring error.

³ Project funded because of inadvertent scoring error in application of 

jurisdictional balance points.

Intermediate 

Projects 

Funding Line

Total All Projects Funded =

General 

Projects 

Funding Line

Total Small Projects Funded =

Total Intermediate Projects Funded =

Total General Projects Funded =


